Gerdijam Songs:

1. Have you ever seen: 120 bpm
Vers: AmAm EmEm AmAm EmEmCC GG AmAm EmEm

Chorus: AA EE BmBm D E A (second Am)

2. Tomorrow: 104 bpm
Intro/Outro: Em C Em C

Vers: Em C GFCG Em C GFCGD D
Chorus: CEn CEm CEmDDCC

3. Burning like fire: 130 bpm Solos only Intro/Outro
Intro/Outro: Em G A C

Ver: Em G A Em

Chorus: C G Bm Em

4. Following you: 120 bpm

Vers: Bm A

Bridge: GGAAGGAA

Chorus: Bm A BmABmAGA

5. Kaleidoscope: 125 bpm

Vers: EAEAEAEA

Chorus: C#m A E B

2X

2X

2X

2X

4X

2X

8X

2X



6. Untouchable frog: 120 bpm
Vers: E F#m A B (4thB B) 4X

Chorus: EBEAEBARB 2X

7. You‘ve been better off I Know: 115 bpm

Vers: EEAA 2X
Chorus: BEBEBEARB

8. Chains: 96 bpm

Vers: F#m A E F#m 4X
Chorus: AEAEF#mE F#fm D A E F#¥fm F#m

9. Spinning round: 96 bpm

Vers: E G#m A E 4X
Chorus: B A EE 2X
Bridge: EEEEAAEE-+BAETE

10. Going on: 120 bpm

Vers: G#m A E E 4X (8X)
Chorus: C#m A EE 4X
11. Nighttrain: 122 bpm

Vers: Bm G A F#m 4X

Chorus G A Bm Bm 4X



12. Bad Boy: 120 bpm

Intro/Outro: AG
Vers: AG
Bridge: BmBm EE BmBm EE
Chorus: A F#m EE
13. Running just around me: 125 bpm
Intro: D A
Vers: D Bm F#m G
Chorus: D A Bm G

D A Bm GA
14. Stranger: 110 bpm
Vers: A C#m Bm E
Chorus: DEAF#m DEAA
15. Seventy Miles: 120 bpm
Vers: B B F# F# B B F# F#

B B E E C#m C#m F# F#

Chorus: B F# G#m G#m C#m F# B B
End Chorus: G#m B G#m F#

16. Scandaloso: 132 bpm
Vers: BBAAEERBRB

Chorus: E E F# F# E E F# F#

EEBBVF#F#BBBB

whole vers:

4X

8X

4X

4X
4X

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X



17. Into the light: 120 bpm
Vers: E E G#m G#m C#m C#m A B 2X
Chorus: C#m C#m E E C#m C#m E E

C#im C#m E E ABEE

18. New No Name: 110 bpm
Vers: A F#m Bm E C#m F#m Bm E 2X
Chorus: C#m C#m F#m F#m C#m C#m E E

C#m C#m F#m F#m Bm Bm E E

19. Wild Chicken: 132 bpm Solos only Vers
Vers: E EC# m C#m A A BB 4X
Chorus: C#m C#m A A C#m C#m A A

C#m C#m A A B BBB

20. Alfreds Song: 110 bpm

Intro: BmGAG 2X
Vers: BmGAG 8X (4X)
Chorus: GADA GADA

GADBm GDAA

21. Try me 96 bpm
Intro/Outro: G#m E (F#) G#m E (F#)
Vers: G#m E (F#) G#m E (F#) G#m E (F#) G#m E

Chorus: B F# G#m E B F# G#m E F#



22. The Sound of Silence 132 bpm
Intro: EEEE
Vers: EEEE EEEE

AAAA EEEE

Bridge: BBEEBBEE

Chorus: AAEEAABB

23. Twin Peaks 96 bpm
Vers: CAmMCAmFGCG

CAmMCAmFGCG

CAmCAmFGCC

Chorus: FGFGFGCG

24. Friends 96 bpm after first Chorus always Chorus
Intro: EEEE

Vers: EEEEAA

EEEEAAEE
Bridge: AAEEAAEE
A A C#m C#m B B
Chorus: EEAAEEAA
G#m B F#m F#m G#m B F#m F#m

ABEEABETE



25. We gonna rock for the right 124bpm

Intro/outro:
Vers:

Chorus:

26. I need you
Intro/outro:
Vers:

Bridge:

Chorus:

27. Similar to
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

28. No idea
Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

F#m F#m

F#m F#m F#m F#m A A F#m F#m

A E F#m F#m

Em Em D B

Em Em C C

Am G Am G

AmC Em D

G D Em Em

CGAm Em F C G G

CGAmEmF CGG

Am Am D D F F G G

EEEE

EEBBEEIBSB

AAEEAAEE

C#m C#m B B C#m C#m B B

AAEEAAEE

2X

2x

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X



29. Missing O
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

Em Em C C Em Em C C

Em Em C C Em Em C C

GGAACCGG

30. Len turning 120 bpm

Intro: E E G#m G#m

Vers: E E G#m G#m

Chorus: AAEEBBEE

+End: AAEEBAEE

31. Underground 140 bpm

Intro: AAAA

Vers: AAAA AAAA
EEEE EEEE AAAA

Chorus: DAEADAEEEEAAAA

32. What about you 92 bpm

Intro: EEEE

Vers: EEFEEBBETE

Chorus: AACHM CHim A AEE

AAEE

2X

2X

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X



33. Desire

Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

34. Only
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

35. Greek

Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

36. Always

Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

124 bpm
Bm Bm G A
Bm Bm G A
Bm DE Bm DA

Bm DE Bm ABm

106 bpm
GGCC
GGCC

Em Em C C Em Em D D

2X

4X

Soul 96

2X

4X

2X

110 bpm Country

G GGGEmEmEmEm
G GGGEmEmEmEm
C CAm Am C C Am Am

C CAm Am D D D D

104 bpm
EEBBCGCH CHFm A A
EEBBEETEETE
E E B B C#m C#m A A
EEBBAAAA)I18

EEBBEEETE

2X

4X

4X



37. Pier 37 94 bpm
Intro/Outro: F#m (E)
Vers: F#m F#m E E Bm Bm F#m F#m
Chorus: A E Bm F#m A E F#m F#m
38. You better believe it 124 bpm
Intro: C#m C#m C#Hm C#Hm
Vers: C#m C#m B C#m
Bridge: A B E C#m
A B G# G#
Chorus: C#m A B G# A B C#m C#m
39. A rider in the sky 124 bpm
Intro: Bm Bm G G Bm Bm G G
Vers: Bm Bm D DAAGG
Bridge: Em Em G G Em Em G GAAAA
Chorus: Bm Bm G G Bm Bm G G

40. Number 40

Vers:

Chorus:

116 bpm
GGAm Am D D G G
CCDDGGEmEm

CCDDGGDD

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X



41. Over and over again 110 bpm

Intro: G Bm Em Am

Vers: G Bm Em Am

Bridge: CGDGCGDD
Chorus: CDGG

42. Sagrotan Sax 110 bpm
Vers: Am Am D D Am Am E E
Chorus: CCGGFFGG

43. Swimming backward forward 104 bpm

CGF

44. Where are you going (now) 110 bpm

Intro/Outro: Am G F E

Vers: AmAm G G F F EE
Chorus: C CAm Am Em Em G G
45. Another Life 112 bpm
Intro: Bm Bm D A Bm Bm D A
Vers: Bm Bm D A Bm Bm D A
Chorus: G A Bm Bm

2X

2X

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

4X

4X



46. Forever and ever 118 bpm

Intro: GFGG 2X
Vers: GFGG 4X
Chorus: cCCGGCCGGDDGG

CDGG
47. We gonna make it 110 bpm
Intro: F# F# F# F#
Chorus: F# F# B B F# F# C# C#

F# F# B B F# C# F# F#

Vers: F# F# B B F# F# C# C# 4X
C# C#

48. When she came walking 124 BPM

Intro/Outro: EEAB 4X

Vers: EEBBC#m C#m BBEEEE 2X

Bridge: AAEEAAEEAAEEBBBB

Chorus: AABBEEAA(@BBBB)(EEE Esecond) 2X

49. Moonshine 120 bpm

Chorus: AADDAAEE

AADDAEAAAEAAA®AGH

Vers: F#m F#m D D E E F#m F#m 2X



50. Lucy 104 bpm

Intro/Outro: Bm Bm G G
Vers: Bm Bm G G
Chorus: DDGGDDGGBmBn GGDDAA
51. Dance the night away 126 bpm
Intro: B B F# F# G#m G#m E E
Vers: B B F# F# G#m G#m E E
Chorus: B F# G#m E

B F#AA
52. I wanna be used by you 136 bpm
Intro: Am Am G G
Vers: Am Am G G
Bridge: F G Am Am
Chorus: CFGG

Am G
53. Cool 106 bpm
Intro: C#m A E B
Vers: C#m A E B
Chorus: C#m C#m EB C#m

2X

4X

2X

2X

4X

2X

3X

4X

2X

4X

2X



54. Next please 104 bpm
Intro: Am Am G Am 2X
Vers: Am Am G Am 4X
Chorus: D D Am Am D D Am Am
E E Am Am E E Am Am
55. Nr 55 86 bpm Funk 86
Intro: E F#m A E 2X
Vers: E F#fm A E 4X
Chorus: B CGim A E 2X
B B
56. Living without you 110 bpm
Intro: AAEE 2X
Vers: AAEE 2X
Bridge: DD BmBmEEAA
Chorus: DDAAEEAA
DDAABEAA
57. Sturm im Wasserglas 128 bpm
Intro/Outro: ACHm G D 2X
Vers: A A F#m F#m 4X
Chorus: Bm Bm E E 2X



58. Always in love 110 bpm

Intro:
Vers:
Bridge:

Chorus:

59. Bad games

Intro/Outro: Am Am Am Am

Vers: Am Am F F G G Am Am
CGBB

Chorus: DDAADDEETE
DDAADDESG

60. Hey, I am drowning 132 bpm

Intro: Bm BmEEGGAA

Vers: Bn Bm EEGGAA

Chorus: DDAAGGBmA
DDAAGGBmADDDD

61. The Enzio Files 110 bpm

Vers: E B C#m G#m A E F#m B

Chorus: AEBEAEBBEE

EEEE
EEEE C#m C#m E E
B B C#m C#m

E B C#m C#m

128 bpm

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X



62. Scalrig

110 bpm

Intro: E G#m A C E AB E AB

Vers: E G#m A C E AB E AB 2X

Chorus: C#m C#m G#m G#m F#m F#m G#m G#m 2X
C#m B E E

63. It’s not all gold 128 bpm

Intro/Outro: E C#¥ m A B 2X

Vers: E G#m B B 4X

Chorus: F#m F#m A A 3X
B BBB

64. Amsterdam 128 bpm

! Solo over Pre- and Chorus End (singing): Prechorus + Bm...

Intro: Bm Bm A A 2X

Vers: Bm Bm A A Em Em Bm Bm 2X

Prechorus: DDAADDAABmBn GGDDAA

Chorus: F# F# Bm Bm F# F# Bm Bm A A D D Em Em A A

65. Gerdijazz
Intro/Outro:
Vers:

Chorus:

128 bpm BBBS

Em F 4X
Em F 8X
G F Em Em 3X

G Am C B B



66. Arranging the change 104 bpm

Intro:

Vers:

Vers 2:

Chorus:

Solo:

Vers 3:

Chorus:

Solo:

Chorus:

67. Die Nacht

F# F# E E B B F# F#

F# F# E E B B F# F# 2X
B B C# C# B B C# C#

F# F# E E B B F# F#

B B C# C# B B C# C#

F# F# EEBBEEBBBB F# F# C# C#

F# F# E E B B F# F#

B B C# C# B B C# C#

F# F# E E B B F# F# 2X
B B C# C# B B C# C#

F# F# EEBBEEBBBB F# F# C# C#

F# F# E E B B F# F#

B B C# C# B B C# C#

F# F# EEBBEEBBBB F# F# C# C# F#

80 bpm Solo: underlined
E A E G#m C#m F#m B B
E A E G#m C#m A E E
EEAA G#m G#m C#m C#m D D AAEE BB
E AE G#m C#m A E E

EEAAGHM G#Fm C#m C#m D D AAEE BB

E AE G#m C#m A E



68. My Religion
Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

69. Only You

Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

70. Welcome Now

Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

71. I will be there

Intro:

Vers:

Prechorus:

Chorus:

103 bpm Pink Panther
Bm F#mAE
Bm F#mAE
Bm F#imAE E
DDAADDAA

DC#mBm Bm G G G G

86 bpm Rock 100 + Rock 96

E G#m CHm A
E G#m C#m A
E B E B

A C#m B B

104 bpm
Bm A
BmA

GEGEGEGGAA

104 bpm
A Bm G A
A Bm G A
EGAA

DADADAEE

2X

3X

4X

2X

8 (H)X

2X
4X

2X



72. Warm Up 110 bpm

Intro: A A F#m F#m D D A A

Vers: A A F#m F#¥im D D A A 2X

Chorus: F#m E Ffim E D A E E 2X

73. Dont remember 110 bpm

Intro/Outro: F# EB F#BE 2X

Vers: F# EB F#BE 4X

Chorus: B B C# C# 3X
A B F# F#

74. one more reason to stay 88 bpm Soul 96

Intro: EEARB 2X

Vers: EEAB 3X
C#m E B E

Chorus: C#m A C#m B C#m A E B 2X

vers (voice) 2X

75. Burns like fire 110 bpm
Intro: C#tm C#m A A E E F#¥m F¥fm A B E E
Vers: C#m C#m A A E E F¥fm F#¥fm A B E E 2X

Chorus: A BEFE 4X



76. Gerdiblues 104 bpm  BBBS
Intro: E 4X
E8X A2X E2X BAE B
77. Just for one more time 100 bpm
Intro: AAEE
Vers: AAEEAAEE
Chorus: D AEF#m DAE F#imE A A

78. Lovesongs 118 bpm
Intro: G#m G#m B B
Vers: G#m G#m B B

E F# G#m G#m
Chorus: B G#m E F#
79. Ach ist das geil 128 bpm
Intro: Bm Bm Bm Bm
Vers: Bm G ABm Bm GAG
Prechorus: EAEAEGG F# F#
Chorus: Bm D A F#

Bm DAF# GG

D G D F# F#

first time vers 2X

2X

2X

2X

4X



80. It’s a Rock 104 bpm

Intro: AAAA
Vers: AAAAGGAA
Chorus: AGDA
81. Upright 128 bpm
Intro: B B G#m G#m
Vers: B B G#m G#m
Chorus: E F# E F# E F#
B G#m B G#m
82. The feeling's allright 110 bpm
Intro/Outro: G#m B E E
Vers: G#m B E E
Chorus: C#m C#m G#m G#m
E E F# F#
83. Whatever you do 110 bpm
Intro/Outro: Bm Bm G G
Vers: Bm Bm G G

Chorus: D DAABmBmnGG

solos on vers

shuffle

purer

simple

2X

2X

2X

4X

2X

4X

3X

2X

2X

4X

2X



84. Distance 116 bpm
Intro: DADADAGA
Vers: DADADAGA

DADADAGADD

Chorus: Em Em AAEnEnAAEnEnmnAAGGAA
End: GGAADD

85. Writing a letter 100 bpm

Intro: E A 4X
Vers: E A 8X
Chorus: E A 8X
86. Find out where we belong 82 bpm Rock 96

Intro/ Outro: C#m C#m A E 2X
Vers: C#m C#m A E 4X
Bridge: B BBB

Chorus: AAEEBBBB 4X
87. New Gerdireggae 128 bpm  Rock 140

Intro: Bm Bm Bm DC Bm Bm Bm DC solo

Vers: Bm Bm Bm DC Bm Bm Bm DC 2nd+4th solo half 4X
Chorus: G G G G Bm Bm Bm Bm solo last 2 Bm 2X

End: GGGGGABm.....



88. Dancer in the night 120 bpm

Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

89. The Radio

Intro/Outro:

Vers :

Chorus:

Bm Bm D D F#m F#m E F#m
Bm Bm D D F#m F#m E F#m 2X
G A F#m Bm G A D Bm

G AF#m Bm G A D D

106 bpm  swat swing
Am Am G G Am Am G G
Am Am G G Am Am G G
CCGGEEGG
Vers2 X  Solos1X
ccegageCccecaaa
EEAm Am E E G G

End: C

90. Letter from India 104 bpm  Busy R

Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

End:

A F#fmE E

A F#m C#m C#m

A F#m E E

A F#m C#m C#Hm

DADADAEE

Bm A Bm A E F#m Bm E (A A second time) 2X

Bm A Bm A E F#m Bm Bm A A



91. You and your Life

Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

92. Don’t believe
Vers:
Bridge:

Chorus:

93. Something

Vers:

Chorus:

Last Chorus:

solos second part vers and chorus

B BBB

B B G#m G#m B B G#m G#m
F# F# E E F# F# E E

B B G#m G#m B B G#m G#m
F# F# E E B B F# F#

B B F# F# C#m C#m E F#

6/8 104 bpm
CCAmAm FF GG
FFGGAmAm Am Am

CCAmAm FF GG

104 bpm  swatmot
EAEEEABB
EAEEBAERB
ACEEACBB
ACEEBAERB
ACEEACBB
ACEEBAEE

BAEEBAEE

124/62 bpm 172 bpm

2X

4X

2X

2X



94. Rendezvous 120 bpm
Intro: Bm Bm DD GGEA
Vers: Bm Bm DD GGEA
Bm Bm DDGGEAAA
Chorus: DDGA 3X

Bm Bm G G Bm Bm A A

95. Dancing 132bpm  Rock 128

Intro: GGGG

Vers: GGAmAm C C G G 2X
Prechorus: DCGG 3X
Chorus: Am Am C C DD G G

96. Beam me up 160 bpm  BS + Bus

Intro: E E EE

Vers: E E EE 4X
Chorus: ABEE 4X
97. The right time 90 bpm Big + 80s / Rock 100 + Soul 92
Intro/Outro: G Bm Em Em 2X
Vers: G Bm Em Em 4X
Chorus: D D Em Em 3X

CCDD



98. Grounding

120 bpm  pure/ Rock 100

Intro/Outro: Bm Bm G A

Vers: Bm Bm G A

Chorus: Bm A Bm ABmAGA

99. Boat 3 110 bpm  Funk 110
Intro: EEEE

Vers: EEFEEBBETE

Chorus: AAEEAAEEBBEEBBEE
100. Walking on both sides 120 bpm

Intro: DGBmAEEAA

Vers: DADABmnGAA

Chorus: DGBmAEEAA

101. Agadir (Mike Batt Var.) 110 bpm  Stylus 72-H + Rock 100
Intro: Am G

Vers: Am G

Chorus: CGAmF

CGCE7 End:C G CGCGC

2X

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X

4X

8X

2X



102. Lenge

Intro:

110 bpm  Busy 1. verssinging 2X

E E C#m C#m E E C#m C#m

Vers: E E C#m C#m E E C#m C#m

B B G#m G#m A C#mB E E
Chorus: C#m C#m E E C#m C#m E E

A C#mB E E A C#mB E E
103. You 're the one 120 bpm  Rock Shuffle
Intro: BBEEBBETE
Vers: BBEEBBETE 2X
Bridge: F# F# E E F# F# E E
Chorus: BBAAEEBSB

B BAAEFE F# F#
104. Title 110 bpm  Swat+Rock100 P

solos: vers 1X

Intro: EEEE
Vers: EEAAEEAAC#m C#m F#m F#¥m A A B B 2X
Chorus: A B E C#m 3X

ABEE



105. My Friend
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

106. Some Dee 96 bpm

Intro: Asus Asus A A

Vers Asus Asus A A

Chorus: GGAAGGAA
CDAACDAA

107. Time 's on our side 104 bpm

Intro/Outro: Am Am

Vers: Am F C G

Chorus: Am Em F CG

108. Just running away 120 bpm

Intro: Bm BmG G Em Em A A

Vers: Bm Bm G G Em Em A A
Bm Bm G G Em Em F# F#

Prechorus: DDAADDAA

Chorus: GADD

110 bpm

Em Em Em Em

Rock 100 P

Em Em Em Em C C Em Em

C D Em Em

busy / Rock 96

singing 4X

Classic Rock 170 bpm

busy

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

4X



109. Tonight 128 bpm  busy Vers singing 2X
Vers: DDAADDAA

Bm Bm G GEEAA

Chorus: GGDDEEAA 2X
110. Hope you try to.... 120 bpm  Loud 120 Vers singing 2X
Intro: B B EE BB F# F#

Vers: B B G#m G#m B B E E

C#m C#m F# F# BB F# F#

Chorus: BBETEF#F# BB

BBEETF#F#FE F# BB

111. Long Distance 110 bpm

Intro: EBAE 2X

Vers +Solo: EBAE 2X
DACG 2X
A# F G G

112. Runaways 92 bpm Soul 92

Intro: Am Am Am Am

Vers: Am Am Am Am Am Am Am Am D D Am Am

Chorus: C GAm Am C G Am Am End: 2X



113. Here we go

Intro:
Vers:
Prechorus:

Chorus:

114. Don’t you

Intro/Outro:

Vers:

Chorus:

115. Heatwave
Intro:

Vers:
Prechorus:

Chorus:

110 bpm  Loud 120
E EEE
EEEB BBBE
AEBE AEBBEE

C#m C#m F#m F#m A A B B

86 bpm Soul 92

123 4 + 123 4 + 123 4 + 123 4 +

E AB E BA E AB E BB
C#m E C#m E
F#m B E C#m

F#m B E B

110 bpm  Transonic
Em G C Am
Em G C Am
G Em D D
C/G Am Em Em

C/G Am A/C# D D End: G

2X

2X

2X

4X

2X

3X



116. The Story
Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

117. Sunrise
IntroOutro:
Vers:

Chorus:

End:

118. After all
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

119. Lifetime
Intro:
Vers:

Chorus:

74 bpm

AAEEBBEE

EEAEEEBE Solo 1X
AADAAAEA Solo 1X
EEAEEERB Solo 1X

AAEEBBEE

86 bpm
Dm Am Dm Am
Dm Am Dm Am C G A# A (second +A)
D GA
Dm Solo: vers 1X Chorus end 8X
86 bpm Rock 128
Em GC Em GC Em GD Em GD
Em GC Em GC Em GD Em GD Solo: Vers 1X
C/G G/B D/F# Em
C/G G BI[F# B Em GC Em GD

116 bpm  Rock 100P
BmAGGBmAGG

Bm BmEEGGAA

D A Bm G

Rock 100 + Loud120 (0.5)

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

Funk 86 (live: 92 bpm)

2X

4X

2X

2X

3X

DA G GBmAGG (End:BmAGG BmA D)



120. Now or never 124 bpm  Loud 120

Intro: G G Em Em 2X
Vers: G G Em Em 4X
Chorus: C CDD Bm Bm Em Em

CCDDBmBmCCGGDD

121. Back for More 128 bpm  Rock 100
Intro: AAAA
Vers: AAAADD

AAAADDAA

Chorus: E E F#m F#fm D D A A last chorus: 2X

E E F#m F#m D D E E End:A.....

122. Nowhere 94 bpm Ballad 94

Intro/Outro: Am Am G G 2X
Vers: Am Am G G 4X
Chorus: Am Am G D 2X
123. I wish I was 136 bpm  Rock 128

Intro: Bm Bm A A G G F# DA/C#

Vers: Bm Bm A A G G F# DA/C# 2X

Chorus: DDBmBnAAGG End: D 2X



124. For Real 94 bpm
Intro: E EEE

Vers: E E EE

Chorus: GDAA

125. Walking away 96 bpm
Intro: AGDA

Vers: AGDA

Prechorus: Bm G DA

Chorus: GDAA

126. Way back home 110 bpm

Intro: AC# F#im BAEAE
Vers: A A C# C# F#m F#m B B
A C# F#m BAE AE
Prechorus: Bm Bm E E Bm Bm E E
Chorus: A E Bm Fim A E A E
127. Lost memories 96 bpm
Intro: EEAA
Vers: EEAABBEE
Chorus: AAC#m C#m B B EE

Last Chorus:

AACHm C#¥m B B E E

Ballad 94

Solo: 2X

Rock 96

Solos: 2X

Rock 128

Solos 1X

Rock 96

AACH$Mm Cim BBEAEAE

4X

4X

2X

4X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X

2X



128. Another lonely night 96 bpm Funk 110

Intro: Am D Em Am 2X
Vers: Am D Em Am solo: 2X 4X
Chorus: C G Am Am C Em Am Am solo: 1X 2X
129. So much lovin’ in your eyes 132 bpm  Rock 140
Intro: Bm GA 4X
Vers: Bm GA 8X
Chorus: G A Bm Bm 4X
130. Take me out for a ride 132 bpm  Rock 140
Intro: AEEA 2X
Vers: AAEEEEAA 2X
Chorus: F#m F#m D D E E D D

F#m F#m E E D D E E

131. Hallelujah 120 bpm  Rock 100
Intro/Outro: GGGG
Vers: Em Em C C G G D D 2X

Chorus: GGEmEmCCDD 2X



132. Upside down 98 bpm Soul 96

(+Loud 120)
Intro and Vers: A G 8X
Chorus: CCDDAGAG 2X
133. Cause it’s me 104 bpm  Rock 100
Intro: E F#m B B 2X
Vers: E F#m G#m A B B 2X
Chorus: EABB 3X
A A F#m F#m F F E E Solos: E B
134. How many miles 100 bpm  Rock 100
Intro: Em Am C D
Vers: Em Am D C 3X
Em Am D CD
Chorus: G D Em C 2X
Last Chorus: G D Em CD G
135. A dull day 106 bpm  Rock song 5
Intro/Outro: C Am Em FG 2X
Vers: C Am Em FG 2X
Prechorus: Am Am D FG 2X
Chorus: CGAmnFCGFF

CGAmFCGFG



136. Enough
Intro:

Vers:
Prechorus:

Chorus:

G#m E G#m E

G#m E G#m E

F# E F# E

G#m E G#m E

137. Only in the darkest night

Intro:

Vers:

Prechorus:

Chorus:

EEFEE

E E F#m F¥ m A A E E

BBEE

A G#m C#m C#Hm

BBAABBEE

138. After work song

Intro:

Vers:

Prechorus:
Chorus:

End:

139. Moneymaker
Intro:

Vers:

Chorus:

EEFEE

EEAA

F#m B E E

94 bpm

100 bpm

120 bpm

G#m G#m C#m C#m D D B B B B

Rock 04

Solo: 2X

Ballad 94

Rock 100

Chorus 1st time end B B - then Chorus B B B B

E E F#m F# fm D A E E

E E F#m F#m D A E E

E E F#m F#¥m D A B B

AEAEAEBB

132 bpm

Rock 140

4X

2X

2X

3X

4X

2X

2X



140. All you need 132 bpm  Rock Song 05
Intro: Am Am(4G) Am Am(4G)
Vers: Am Am Am Am D C Am Am Solo: 2X 4X

Chorus: G G Am Am 4X






